FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Reengrossed House Bill No. 377 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, at the end of line 4, delete the semicolon ";" and delete line 5 in its entirety and
- 3 insert a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 5, line 11, after "registry" and before "regarding" insert "and in the possession of
- 6 the department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 5, line 12, after "and the" and before "of" delete "value" and insert "amount"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 5, line 13, after "deemed" and before "and" delete "personal" and insert "privileged"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, line 14, after "public" and before "The" delete the period "." and insert a
- semicolon ":" and insert the following:
- 14 "however, the provisions of this Subsection shall not be construed to prevent
- information relative to the entity or individual initially issued the tax credit, the
- initial amount of the tax credit, and any information regarding any transfer of the tax
- 17 <u>credit from being released to the public pursuant to a public records request</u>
- 18 <u>submitted to the state agency administering the tax credit program pursuant to the</u>
- 19 <u>Public Records Law, R.S. 44:1 et seq."</u>
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 6, line 7, after "submit to the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 12, after "and" and before "the" delete the comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 6, line 26, after "any" and before "information" delete "pricing"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 7, at the end of line 15, after "certificate" insert a comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 8, line 16, after "submit to the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 8, at the end of line 24, after "Any" delete "pricing"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 9, line 15, after "transferor" and before "for" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 10, line 1, after "submit to the" and before "Department" delete "office and"